



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1048 of 2026

KEDAR SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
Order Sheet

22/04/2026	Mr. Rustom Sahu, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Tarkeshwar Nande, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent. As the case pertains to POCSO Act, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the victim/complainant through S.H.O of the concerned Police Station, informing that on the next date of hearing the victim/complainant may appear in person or through video conferencing from the concerned D.L.S.A. or through help desk of the High Court and object the prayer made in the appeal. Learned State counsel is directed to call for the report of criminal antecedents of the appellant, if any. List this case on 24.06.2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
<i>Priyanka</i>	