



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1048 of 2026

KEDAR SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

29/07/2026	Mr. C.R. Sahu, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Himanshu Yadu, PL the State- respondent. Report of notice issued to the victim/complainant is still awaited. Let a fresh notice be issued to the victim or his/her dependents, guardian, or the informant through the S.H.O. of the concerned Police Station, informing them that on the next date of hearing, the victim may appear either in person or through video conferencing from the concerned D.L.S.A. or through the Help Desk of the High Court, and make his/her submissions on the prayer of the applicant in the bail application List this case on 07.08.2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Vasant	